504985495 06/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5032241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GANPOWER INTERNATIONAL INC	06/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GANPOWER SEMICONDUCTOR (FOSHAN) LTD
Street Address:	ROOM 706, C-TIMES BUILDING 2, NO.1 BAOSHI XI LU, NANHAI DISTRICT
City:	FOSHAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	528251

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7598792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7789972050

Email: fred@iganpower.com

Correspondent Name: YUE FU

Address Line 1: 230-3410 LOUGHEED HWY

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA V5M 2A4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUE FU	
SIGNATURE:	/Yue Fu/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/30/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=US7598792_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504985495 REEL: 046463 FRAME: 0660



GaNPower International Inc.

RECORDED: 06/30/2018

WWW. ICANPOWER SCIV 730-5410 LOUGHEED HWY VANCOUVER, BS, V5M SAA CANADA

US Patent (No. 7,598,792) Assignment Agreement

GaNPower International Inc. is owner of U.S. Patent Number: _7,598,792_, dated _Oct.2009____, titled _RESONANT GATE DRIVE CIRCUITS _, (the "Patent"). __GaNPower Semiconductor (Foshan) Ltd.___ ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee _100___% of his or her right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire

continuations in whole or part, or substitution and title, and interest conveyed in the and Assignee's successors as fully and the successors as fully as fully and the successors are successors as fully as ful	uns that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, ute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by
Assignor had this assignment not been r	
prosecution and protection of foreign co	ith Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and ounterparts
,	
ASSIGNOR	assignee
GaNPower International Inc.	GaNPower Semiconductor (Foshan) Ltd.
W	/3/
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature
Yue Fu, VP	Meng Li
Print Name and Position	Print Name and Position
June 23 ^{nt} , 2018	June 30 , 2018
Date	Date

PATENT REEL: 046463 FRAME: 0661